

#### **REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. PS20220506**

## SUPPLY AND INSTALL SINGLE FAMILY + LANEWAY WATER METER INSTALLATION PROGRAM 2022

#### QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 3

#### ISSUED ON JUNE 21, 2022

	Ţ
Q1	For Concrete meter boxes in sidewalk Driveways, are the Types #37, #66 and #67 Meter Boxes with metal lid accepted?
<b>A1</b>	Those lids are ok as long as they say "Water" on them.
Q2	Table 2, Item 1: What is Min/Max of the Surface Area for the patch size? What is the pit is greater than 1.2 meters and requires sloping or benching, increasing cut size?
A2	Follow WCB regulations for any excavation over 4 feet. Anything larger than 1.2 meters must be benched or however you want to do it as long as it is safe and meets WCB Regulations.
Q3	Table 2, Item 2: What is Min/Max of the Surface Area for the patch size? What is the pit is greater than 1.2 meters and requires sloping or benching, increasing cut size?
А3	Follow WCB regulations for any excavation over 4 feet. Anything larger than 1.2 meters must be benched or however you want to do it as long as it is safe and meets WCB Regulations.
Q4	Table 2: Assume quantity of 1 in Column E?
<b>A4</b>	Yes
Q5	Table 2, Item 10: What is Min/Max of the Surface Area for the patch size? What is the pit is greater than 1.2 meters and requires sloping or benching, increasing cut size?
<b>A5</b>	Follow WCB regulations for any excavation over 4 feet. Anything larger than 1.2 meters must be benched or however you want to do it as long as it is safe and meets WCB Regulations.
Q6	Table 2, Item 11: What is the difference between Item 1 and Item 11

### REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. PS20220506

# SUPPLY AND INSTALL SINGLE FAMILY + LANEWAY WATER METER INSTALLATION PROGRAM 2022

#### **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 1**

<b>A6</b>	These items appear to be the same. The items have been duplicated by mistake.
Q7	Table 2, Item 11: What is the difference between Item 1 and Item 13?
A7	#1 is concrete #13 is hot mix - anything that is going to be driven over (traffic).
Q8	3.2 Construction of Meter Chamber: 150 Properties in the Japanese Pine Beetle Area - What is the expected cost for disposal at Vancouver Landfill?
A8	Contact Tim McMillan, Superintendent II, Engineering Services, Sanitation Operations. <a href="mailto:tim.mcmillan@vancouver.ca">tim.mcmillan@vancouver.ca</a>
Q9	1.0 General Scope of Work, J Records: Would use Handheld acceptable instead of installer forms?
A9	We want the forms.